
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG

KBS Gastrotechnik GmbH – Schoßbergstraße 26 – 65201 Wiesbaden

www.kbs-gastrotechnik.de 
Stand September 2024 

*Für Druckfehler keine Haftung



S/N Description (English) Material Specification Part Code Unit QTY

1 Lower cross beam SS 1

2 Outside toughened glass Toughened glass 813×447×5mm 70201005328L 1

3 Door hinge Zinc plating 70200402973L 2

4 Pan head screw SS M4×8 4

5 Door post SS 802005018029 2

6 Sunk screw SS M5×10 2

7 Handle Bakelite 70200702355 2

8 Inner toughened glass Toughened glass 728×442×5mm 70201001446 1

9 Tapping screw SS M4×8 8

10 Thermostat knob Bakelite φ40 70101100282 1

11 Thermostat knob base Bakelite φ51 70101100046 1

12 Working indicator 220V/￠13， green 70101300137 1

13 Switch R13-507 70100800237 1

14 Spraying indicator 220V/￠13, Green 70101300146 1

15 Power indicator 220V/￠13， green 70101300155 1

16 Timer knobe Bakelite φ40 70101100328 1

17 Timer knobe base Bakelite φ51 70101101900 1

18 Foot Bakelite 70200900228 4

19 Board SS 1

20 Tapping screw SS M4×8 20

21 AC contactor 230V  20A 70100900164 2

22 Timer(120min) 0-120MIN ,16A 70101200119 1

23 Motor support Cast aluminum 1.0mm 1

24 Reversible transformer 70101500873L 1

25 Capacitor 450V3.15uF 70100100619 2

26 Power cord 4×4mm2 3,5

27 Temperature limiter 360℃   230V16A 70100301982L 1

28 Power cord jacket PG16 1

29 Inlet solenoid valve 70101000228+70201900355 1

30 Chamber bracket Electronized plate 2

31 Locking screw SS M12 1

32 Travel switch 70100800155 1

33 Door Hinge Bracket 70200402664 2

34 Illuminator base 230V 

YSD-8AS PART LIST



35 Illuminator 220V/25W

36 Glass chimney Toughened glass

37 Insulation cotton 1

38 Shell SS 1

39 Hose Rubber φ10 70202300028 1

40 Insulation cotton 1

41 Pipe support SS φ10 1

42 Back board Cast aluminum 1

43 Motor 230V/50HZ 90W 2450RPM 70100102046 2

44 Locking bolt for motor SS M8×20 8

45 Presser bit for pipe SS 2

46 Pipe support SS 2

47 Connector SS 1

48 Stainless steel 1

49 Door gasket Silicon gel 70200200782 1

50 Fan SS 70200300673 2

51 Hexagonal nut SS M5 2

52 Heating element SS 230V/50HZ   3.1KW 70100402300 2

53 Frame buckle SS 70202003582 2

54 Fan cover board SS 1

55 Fan cover 2

56 Shelf Electric plaiting 70201101519+70201101500 2

57 Thermostat 50~300℃ 70100300200 1

58 Sunk screw M5×20 2

59 Door cross beam SS 1

60 Handle SS φ19×1.5 802005018003 1

70101300382+70101300482 2














